

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 1602 of 2020

Abhishek Kumar & Anr. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner : Mr. R.S. Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C)-I

06/08.02.2023: As prayed by Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, learned SC (L&C)-I appearing
on behalf of the respondents-State, list this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Madhav/-