

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1602 of 2020

(Abhishek Kumar & Anr. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate

For the Resp. : AC to AG

08/ 13.06.2023 Petitioner prays for regularization of his services.

From the appointment letter itself it appears that appointment was on contractual basis and petitioner was getting honorarium for his work.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as the appointment itself was on contract, there is no question of regularization of his services. The case of the petitioner has been rejected taking into consideration policy decision of the State as well as several judgments of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to prepare himself.

As prayed, list this case after two weeks, under the heading "For Final Disposal".

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)