

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (S) No. 1602 of 2020

Abhishek Kumar and Another	---	---	Petitioner (s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondent (s)

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner (s): Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. N.K. Pandey, A.C to SC (L&C)-I.

10/ 08.07.2024 Learned counsel for the Respondent State is directed to file supplementary counter affidavit in reply to the rejoinder filed by the petitioners showing that they were working against the sanctioned post. Supplementary counter affidavit should be filed within two weeks.

List this case after supplementary counter affidavit is filed.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded