

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 1602 of 2020

Abhishek Kumar & Anr.	-Versus -	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner	: None
For the Respondents	: None

12/06.09.2024

Nobody appears.
List this Writ Petition after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

*Nandini/-
Uploaded*