

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1602 of 2020

Abhishek Kumar & Anr.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. K. Pandey, AC to SC (L&C)-I

Order No. 14 /Dated: 6th April 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is allowed to make Union of India as party-respondent in order to get the factual information with regard to National Health Mission.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to make necessary correction in the cause title in course of the day.

Issue notice to the respondent-Union of India.

Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-Union of India.

Let name of Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI, on behalf of respondent-Union of India be reflected in the cause list.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of entire pleading including counter affidavit to Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI by tomorrow.

List this case on 20.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

6th April 2026
Amit